2
TM
S
e
c
t
io
n

•	 Includes a heavy duty aluminum case designed
for emergency vehicle use
•	 User Selectable:
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wt.DC
Volts
DC
Amps
AC
Volts
AC
Amps L W H
091-200-12 LPC 40, w/ Bar Graph Display 12 40 120 6.0 13.25” 6.80” 3.30” 7
091-200-12-194 LPC 40, w/ Status Center 12 40 120 6.0 13.25” 6.80” 3.30” 7
091-200-12-194-WT-XX LPC 40, w/ Watertight Display 12 40 120 6.0 13.25” 6.80” 3.30” 7
091-200-EZM EZ Slide Mount Plate for LPC
40
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
All units also available in 240 VAC Input, contact the sales department for part number

Charge Single Battery Bank for Power Sensitive
Electronics
Low Profile Case Fits in Tight Locations
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wt.DC
Volts
DC
Amps
AC
Volts
AC
Amps L W H
091-206-12 LPC 80, w/ Bar Graph Display 12 80 120 13 13.75” 7.00” 4.09” 10
091-206-12-194C LPC 80, w/ Status Center 12 80 120 13 13.75” 7.00” 4.09” 10
091-206-12-194C-WT-XX LPC 80, w/ Watertight Display 12 80 120 13 13.75” 7.00” 4.09” 10
091-207-12 LPC 20, w/ Bar Graph Display 12 20 120 7.0 13.25” 6.80” 3.30” 7
091-207-12-194B LPC 20 w/ Status Center 12 20 120 7.0 13.25” 6.80” 3.30” 7
091-207-12-194B-WT-XX LPC 20 w/ Watertight Display 12 20 120 7.0 13.25” 6.80” 3.30” 7
POWERPOWER
0
80
80AMPS

AC Outlet in Front Panel:
15A GFI duplex outlet with
circuit breaker protection
provides plug-in point for AC
accessories (PIM option)
Optional Configurations
Dual Voltage Input:
Selector switch on front
panel for 120 or 240V,
50-60 hz input (DV)
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wgt.
DC Volts DC Amps AC Volts AC Amps L W H
091-165-12 Auto Charge 12  12 12 120 2.5 4.50" 5.50" 11.00" 12
091-165-12-DV Auto Charge 12 DV 12 12 120/240 2.5/1.3 4.50" 5.50" 11.00" 12
091-170-12 Auto Charge 12 HO 12 20 120 4.7 4.25" 6.75" 12.75" 16
091-170-DV-12 Auto Charge 12 HO-DV 12 20 120/240 4.7/2.3 4.25" 6.75" 12.75" 16
091-170-PIM Auto Charge 12 HO-PIM 12 20 120 4.7 4.25" 6.75" 12.75" 16
091-12PIM Auto Charge 12 PIM 12 12 120 2.5 4.25" 6.75" 12.75" 12
12 12 HO
Bar Graph Display
Model 12: 091-165-016
Model 12HO: 091-199-001

•	 Battery Saver On/Off switch is used to bypass
the Battery Saver and apply all 18A to charge
the battery
•	 Patent pending
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wt.DC
Volts
DC
Amps
AC
Volts
AC
Amps L W H
091-215-12 Auto Charge 1000 PLC, w/ Bar Graph Display 12 15 / 3 120 3.5 9.35” 5.90” 4.725” 11
091-215-12-194B Auto Charge 1000 PLC, w/ Status Center 12 15 / 3 120 3.5 9.35” 5.90” 4.725” 11
091-215-12-194B-WT-XX Auto Charge 1000 PLC, w/ Watertight Display 12 15 / 3 120 3.5 9.35” 5.90” 4.725” 11
Battery Saver Operation: When the battery charger is
operating, the vehicle’s accessories are powered by the
12V battery saver circuit, internal to the charger. When
the charger is powered off, a relay inside the charger

−− Auto Charge Status Center in Watertight Case
−− Super Auto Eject Deluxe Cover- #091-55-234-XXX Bar
Graph and #091-55-194-XXX Digital Display
•	 Accommodates Lead -Acid,Gelled Electrolyte, AGM and
Odyssey® battery types
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wgt.DC
Volts
DC
Amps
AC
Volts
AC
Amps L W H
091-187-12-REMOTE 1200 Remote w/ Bar Graph 12 40 120 6 13.25" 6.80" 3.30" 7
091-187-12-R-194 1200 Remote w/ Status Center 12 40 120 6 13.25" 6.80" 3.30” 7
091-187-12-R-194-WT-XX 1200 Remote w/ Watertight S.C. 12 40 120 6 13.25" 6.80" 3.30” 7
091-200-EZM EZ Slide Mount Plate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
All units also available in 240 VAC Input, contact the sales department for part number
Optional Accessory
E-Z Slide Mount Plate: 091-200-EZM

•	 AC input circuit breaker protection
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wt.DC
Volts
DC
Amps
AC
Volts
AC
Amps L W H
091-216-40/20 Auto Charge 40/20 w/ Bar Graph
Display
12 40 / 20 120 8.5 13.25” 7.13” 5.25” 13
091-216-40/20-194 Auto Charge 40/20 w/ Status Center 12 40 / 20 120 8.5 13.25” 7.13” 5.25” 13
091-216-40/20-194-WT-XX Auto Charge 40/20 w/ Watertight
Display
12 40 / 20 120 8.5 13.25” 7.13” 5.25” 13
60AMPS
Remote  Display Options

Dual Voltage Input:
Selector switch on the front
panel for 120 or 240V, 50-60 hz.
input (DV)
Dual Bar Graph Display
091-11-127
LED Display
091-11-102-12
Remote Display Options
Model Shown is UL Recognized: Auto Charge 11
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wgt.
DC Volts DC Amps AC Volts AC Amps L W H
091-11-12 Auto Charge 11 12 10 120 2.5 4.375" 5.50" 11.375" 12
091-11DV-12 Auto Charge 11 DV 12 10 120/240 2.5/1.3 4.375" 5.50" 11.375" 12
091-11HO-12 Auto Charge 11 HO 12 20 120 4.7 4.25" 6.75" 12.75" 19
091-11HO-DV-12 Auto Charge 11 HO-DV 12 20 120/240 4.7/2.4 4.25” 6.75" 12.75” 19
091-11HO-PIM Auto Charge 11 HO-PIM 12 20 120 4.7 4.25” 6.75" 12.75” 19
091-11PIM Auto Charge 11 PIM 12 10 120 2.5 4.25” 6.75" 12.75” 12
18
B
a
tter

•	 Full amperage output is available to any battery
if the adjacent banks do not require charging,
optimizing the use of available power in charging
banks with differing parasitic load rates
•	 Front panel amp meter indicates total output current
•	 Optional remote display
•	 Includes a heavy duty aluminum case with a
protective front panel plate and wire strain relief
designed for emergency vehicle use
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wgt.
DC Volts DC Amps AC Volts AC Amps L W H
091-10-12 Auto Charge 20 12 20 120 4.7 4.25" 6.75" 12.75" 22
091-10-24 Auto Charge 20, 24 Volt 24 10 120 4.7 4.25” 6.75" 12.75” 22
091-10-DV-12 Auto Charge 20 DV 12 20 120/240 4.7/2.3 4.25” 6.75" 12.75” 22
091-10PIM Auto Charge 20 PIM 12 20 120 4.7 4.25” 6.75" 12.75” 22
AC Outlet in Front Panel:
15A GFI duplex outlet with
circuit breaker protection

•	 Remote battery sensing output to
compensate for longer charging cables
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wt.DC
Volts
DC
Amps
AC
Volts
AC
Amps
L W H
091-206-24 LPC 45, w/ Bar Graph Display 24 45 120 13 13.75” 7.00” 4.09” 10
091-206-24-194C LPC 45, w/ Status Center 24 45 120 13 13.75” 7.00” 4.09” 10
091-206-24-194C-WT-XX LPC 45, w/ Watertight Display 24 45 120 13 13.75” 7.00” 4.09” 10
12 VDC version available, see Page 7 for details
Remote Display Options
Bar Graph Display
091-200-IND

•	 USB Model Only:
−− Front panel USB interface is used for recharging
electronic devices i.e., iPhone
−− 5.0V, 1A USB Output
Part Number Description
Electrical Data Dimensions
Wgt.DC
Volts
DC
Amps
AC
Volts
AC
Amps L W H
091-195-12 Battery Saver Low Ripple HO 12 20 120 4.5 2.50" 5.50" 13.00" 5
091-195-12-USB Battery Saver Low Ripple HO, w/USB 12 20 120 4.5 2.50” 5.50” 13.00” 5
091-256-12 Battery Saver Low Ripple,VHO 12 40 120 4.5 2.50” 5.50” 13.00” 5
Battery Saver Low Ripple,HO Battery Saver LR 40,VHO
Battery Saver Operation: When the battery charger is
operating, the vehicle’s accessories are powered by the